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Wednesday   1:00 pm Lanes 7 - 14Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers

1 8 DOLORES DESCHAMPS Dolores Deschamp 283 34 768 30325 1297 3565
2 2 RAYMOND BLAIS Raymond Blais 208½ 22½ 869 29663 1302 3737
3 5 CELINE BOISMENU Celine Boismenu 205½ 23 837 29184 1166 3362
4 6 SYLVAIN MARTEL Sylvain Martel 203½ 8 859 28757 1182 3387
5 1 REAL RIVEST Real Rivest 200 26 847 29122 1197 3442
6 4 ROBERT BOISMENU Robert Boismenu 194 16½ 786 29315 1211 3415
7 3 JOCELYNE VALDECHOUX Jocelyne Valdecho 185 21 900 29142 1228 3454
8 7 LOUISE JASMIN Louise Jasmin 176½ 33 931 28785 1186 3394

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High High High
Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers

7 Marc Cleroux 184 13866 75 250 691
3 Jean-Jacques Chatel 182 10392 57 278 662
6 Sylvain Martel 178 13941 78 265 714
2 Raymond Blais 177 12237 69 277 599
3 Luc Duhamel 173 11421 66 247 620
4 Daniel Paquette 170 10727 63 235 636
7 Wilfrid Cyr 163 11781 72 224 597
2 Normand Lepine 163 10763 66 231 578
1 Real Rivest 162 9283 57 209 559
4 Robert Boismenu 160 12480 78 235 577

3 Yves Hebert 157 10367 66 217 582
5 Gerard Deslauriers 149 8994 60 228 532
8 Laurent Noel 139 10758 77 233 541
5 Claude Asselin 135 10192 75 206 522
6 Denis Carreau 134 6608 49 198 457
2 Luc Ouellet 134 10499 78 203 492
6 Simon Lachapelle 118 3557 30 158 397
4 Roland Lachapelle 111 3681 33 157 400
3 Oscar Deschamps 104 6891 66 158 449
4 Andre Valdechoux 101 7010 69 134 344

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
1 Francine Desjardins 185 13320 72 256 672
3 Jocelyne Valdechoux 173 11974 69 229 644
6 Claude Campeau 165 12407 75 241 592
5 Celine Boismenu 161 12600 78 234 623
7 Lisette Cyr 159 12442 78 239 542
2 Monique Pomerleau 152 11908 78 207 543
7 Jeannine Lefebvre 151 10029 66 203 522
8 Nicole Fortin 151 10027 66 225 507
5 Ginette Duhamel 145 9618 66 218 564
4 Lina Levesques 145 9174 63 204 538
6 Francine Paquette 144 9962 69 212 515
7 Louise Jasmin 141 11070 78 209 501
7 Elen Fortin 133 9594 72 241 552

2 Therese Asselin 130 9800 75 200 466
1 Leona Theberge 129 8939 69 203 521
1 Lise Masse 126 7183 57 191 448
8 Dolores Deschamps 125 8276 66 210 474
6 Linda Martel 120 7590 63 194 520
8 Lise Belanger 120 8284 69 180 442
5 France Lepage 117 4942 42 169 436
1 Marthe Grenier 115 8653 75 186 441
2 Chantal Grandmaison 113 7732 68 183 530
3 Carole Lachapelle 111 3675 33 177 428
8 Nicole Tremblay 103 6853 66 155 424
4 Mercedes Fournier 99 7138 72 173 419

Lane Assignments
7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today  5- 3  2- 8  7- 4  1- 6
Next Week  2- 1  4- 3  6- 5  8- 7
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Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1175 DOLORES DESCHAMPS 1158 CELINE BOISMENU 1139 REAL RIVEST
Handicap Series 3372 DOLORES DESCHAMPS 3301 CELINE BOISMENU 3285 LOUISE JASMIN

Men Scratch Game 249 Marc Cleroux 240 Sylvain Martel 212 Luc Duhamel
Scratch Series 595 Marc Cleroux 547 Luc Duhamel 531 Yves Hebert

Women Scratch Game 225 Celine Boismenu 214 Francine Desjardins 208 Lisette Cyr
Scratch Series 623 Celine Boismenu 543 Francine Desjardins 505 Lisette Cyr

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1302 RAYMOND BLAIS 1297 DOLORES DESCHAMPS 1228 JOCELYNE VALDECHOUX
Handicap Series 3737 RAYMOND BLAIS 3565 DOLORES DESCHAMPS 3454 JOCELYNE VALDECHOUX

Men Scratch Game 278 Jean-Jacques Chatel 277 Raymond Blais 265 Sylvain Martel
Scratch Series 714 Sylvain Martel 691 Marc Cleroux 662 Jean-Jacques Chatel

Women Scratch Game 256 Francine Desjardins 241 Claude Campeau 241 Elen Fortin
Scratch Series 672 Francine Desjardins 644 Jocelyne Valdechoux 623 Celine Boismenu
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - REAL RIVEST
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Leona Theberge 8939 69 129 104 127 97 328 127 - 130=-3 328 - 390=-62
Lise Masse 7183 57 126 a126 a126 a126 378
Marthe Grenier 8653 75 115 117 127 138 382 138 - 114=24 382 - 342=40
Francine Desjardins 13320 72 185 177 214 152 543 214 - 185=29 543 - 555=-12
Real Rivest 9283 57 162 a162 a162 a162 486
2 - RAYMOND BLAIS
Chantal Grandmaison 7732 68 113 121 93 132 346 132 - 113=19 346 - 339=7
Luc Ouellet 10499 78 134 120 84 111 315 120 - 135=-15 315 - 405=-90
Therese Asselin 9800 75 130 164 131 126 421 164 - 130=34 421 - 390=31
Monique Pomerleau 11908 78 152 148 152 153 453 153 - 152=1 453 - 456=-3
Normand Lepine 10763 66 163 119 187 200 506 200 - 162=38 506 - 486=20
Raymond Blais 12237 69 177 a177 a177 a177 531
3 - JOCELYNE VALDECHOUX
Carole Lachapelle 3675 33 111 98 85 99 282 99 - 113=-14 282 - 339=-57
Yves Hebert 10367 66 157 181 184 166 531 184 - 156=28 531 - 468=63
Oscar Deschamps 6891 66 104 129 98 89 316 129 - 104=25 316 - 312=4
Luc Duhamel 11421 66 173 167 212 168 547 212 - 172=40 547 - 516=31
Jocelyne Valdechoux 11974 69 173 160 178 127 465 178 - 174=4 465 - 522=-57
Jean-Jacques Chatel 10392 57 182 178 153 138 469 178 - 183=-5 469 - 549=-80
4 - ROBERT BOISMENU
Mercedes Fournier 7138 72 99 58 111 126 295 126 - 99=27 295 - 297=-2
Andre Valdechoux 7010 69 101 118 78 131 327 131 - 101=30 327 - 303=24
Roland Lachapelle 3681 33 111 108 107 85 300 108 - 112=-4 300 - 336=-36
Lina Levesques 9174 63 145 151 172 180 503 180 - 144=36 503 - 432=71
Daniel Paquette 10727 63 170 162 145 173 480 173 - 170=3 480 - 510=-30
Robert Boismenu 12480 78 160 139 150 121 410 150 - 160=-10 410 - 480=-70
5 - CELINE BOISMENU
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Claude Asselin 10192 75 135 128 116 157 401 157 - 135=22 401 - 405=-4
Gerard Deslauriers 8994 60 149 a149 a149 a149 447
France Lepage 4942 42 117 a117 a117 a117 351
Ginette Duhamel 9618 66 145 90 93 117 300 117 - 147=-30 300 - 441=-141
Celine Boismenu 12600 78 161 194 204 225 623 225 - 159=66 623 - 477=146
6 - SYLVAIN MARTEL
Francine Paquette 9962 69 144 140 148 147 435 148 - 144=4 435 - 432=3
Claude Campeau 12407 75 165 145 144 119 408 145 - 166=-21 408 - 498=-90
Simon Lachapelle 3557 30 118 121 131 119 371 131 - 118=13 371 - 354=17
Denis Carreau 6608 49 134 106 99 139 344 139 - 136=3 344 - 408=-64
Linda Martel 7590 63 120 114 106 85 305 114 - 121=-7 305 - 363=-58
Sylvain Martel 13941 78 178 240 168 114 522 240 - 178=62 522 - 534=-12
7 - LOUISE JASMIN
Wilfrid Cyr 11781 72 163 159 181 138 478 181 - 163=18 478 - 489=-11
Elen Fortin 9594 72 133 107 130 86 323 130 - 134=-4 323 - 402=-79
Lisette Cyr 12442 78 159 208 139 158 505 208 - 159=49 505 - 477=28
Jeannine Lefebvre 10029 66 151 a151 a151 a151 453
Marc Cleroux 13866 75 184 150 196 249 595 249 - 184=65 595 - 552=43
Louise Jasmin 11070 78 141 173 129 125 427 173 - 141=32 427 - 423=4
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - DOLORES DESCHAMPS
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Nicole Tremblay 6853 66 103 93 80 93 266 93 - 104=-11 266 - 312=-46
Lise Belanger 8284 69 120 138 140 164 442 164 - 118=46 442 - 354=88
Nicole Fortin 10027 66 151 176 112 120 408 176 - 152=24 408 - 456=-48
Laurent Noel 10758 77 139 180 169 143 492 180 - 138=42 492 - 414=78
Dolores Deschamps 8276 66 125 a125 a125 a125 375
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